would be in the best interest of the District to acquire a site outside city limits, but within 
the boundaries of the District.   

Personal Property – The District may purchase personal property as deemed 
necessary for the effective operation of the District be any means deemed appropriate 
when the expenditure of funds will be less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  
When the purchase of personal property (with the exception of curricular materials) is 
reasonably expected to cost twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more, the District 
shall comply with the statutory bidding requirements found in Chapter 28, Title 67 of the 
Idaho Code.   

Conveyance of Property 

Less than $500 – For property that has an estimated value of less than five 
hundred dollars ($500), the property may be disposed of in the most cost-effective and